Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 -	Division	of Records	and Reporting	(RAR)	Completes
-------------	----------	------------	---------------	-------	-----------

Company: Westinghouse Communications (Westinghouse Electric

Docket No. 971114-TI

Date Docketed: 08/27/1997 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2481 issued to Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghouse Communications for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.

Regulatory Assessment Fees.

Referred to: ("()" indicates	OPR)	ADH X	AFA	APP	CAF	(OM)	EAG	GCL	LEG	RAR	RRR	WAW	
Section 2 - OPR	Completes and r		RAR in	10 wor	kdays.				Ite	e Sched	ule		
Program/Module				***	ING: TH	TVE AND CONTACT	THE RE	AN INTE	PHAL PL VISION ECTION	(850)	DOCUMENT 413-677	L) p.	e Dates
OPR Staff	K Biegalski		_	Cur	rent Cx	0	7						ous Current
			=		Agenda	- Regul der - Au	ar	Closic	10			NONE NONE	09/25/199 10/07/199 10/27/199
Staff Counsel	K Pena			4.	rm ur	964 - MD	LONGLIC	Closii	2				
OCRs (ADH)	H Lake		=	6. 7. 8.	\equiv								
()				9 10 11 12									
()				13. 14. 15. 16.									
#2 D#41			=	17 18 19 20									
()			=	21. 22. 23. 24.									
()			_	25 26 27									
Recommended ass	ignments for hea	ring		28. 29. 30. 31. 32.	=								
and/or deciding Full Commissi Hearing Exami	on X Commi	ssion Pane	n =	33. 34. 35.	\equiv								
	RAR: 09/02/1997			36. 37. 38.	=								
nitials: OPR Staf	f Counsel		_	39. 40.	\equiv								
ection 3 - Cha	irman Completes					are as f							

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Hember is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

KS

Hrg.

Exam.

GR

Staff

Commissioners

DS a

Approved

KS

Date: 09/02/1997

05 a

X

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 -	Division	of	Records	and	Reporting	(RAR)	Completes
-------------	----------	----	---------	-----	-----------	-------	-----------

Docket No. 971114-T1

Company: Westinghouse Communications (Westinghouse Electric

Date Docketed: 08/27/1997 Title: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 2481 issued to Westinghouse Electric Corp. d/b/a Westinghous Communications for violation of Rule 25-4 0161. F.A.C.. Regulatory Assessment Fees.

		7527	100000	2.0	90000000		200		0.40	ppp	MAM	
eferred to: "()" indicates OPR)	ADH .	AFA	APP		(CMU)	EAG -	GCL	LEG	RAR —	RRR	_	
ection 2 - OPR Completes and	returns to	RAR in							e Sched			
rogram/Module B1(f)			WARN T	MG: TH	IS SOLED TIVE AND CONTACT	SUBJECT	AN INTE	RNAL PL	ANNING	DOCUMEN	<u>L</u>	
Staff As	stanments		FOR U	PDATES ent CA	CONTACT SR nevis	THE RE	CORDS S	ECTION:	(850)	413-6770	Due_	Dates
PR Staff					0	٦					Previous	Current
-			1.		-	_						
		_	3.									
taff Counsel			5.									
CRs ()			7.									
			9.					_				
()			10.									
31 370			12.									
			14									
()			16.									
-			18.									
()			20	_								
			22.									
N. 1960			24.									
()			26.	_								
			28.	_								
ecommended assignments for I	nearing		30.	_								
nd/or deciding this case:			32.	_								
Full Commission Commission Statement	mission Pane iff	=	35.	_								
ate filed with RAR:			36									
nitials: GPR Staff Counsel			38. 39. 40.	\equiv								
ection 3 - Chairman Complete	13		Areto	mant r	are as f	0110-5						
45	ing Officer(s	v.	A35191	eletit's	#1 E #3 1	UT TOWNS		. Pres	maring	Officer		
		F.1						4 4 4 4				

ALL JN DS CL KS

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman. the identical panel decides the case.
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

	ADH				
JN	DS	α	KS	GR	

Approved			
Date	,	1	

MEMORANDUM

September 29, 1997

TO:

FROM:

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)

RE:

DOCKET NO. 971114-TI - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE NO. 2481 ISSUED TO WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP. D/B/A WESTINGHOUSE COMMUNICATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES.

PSC-97-1164-FOF-TI

Attached is a NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER IMPOSING FINE AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES OR CANCELING INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CERTIFICATE DIRECTING CERTIFICATED INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PROVIDERS TO DISCONTINUE SERVICE, to be issued in the above referenced (Number of pages in order - 5) docket.

KMP/anr Attachment

cc: Division of I: 971114.kmp

See 1 = 3